# OP \$240.00 3988179

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrepid Potash, Inc.		10/31/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	8 Greenway Plaza, Suite 1100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77046	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3988179	INTREPID
Registration Number:	3302049	INTREPID
Registration Number:	3294611	INTREPID POTASH
Registration Number:	4417373	INTREPID POTASH
Registration Number:	3750269	INTREPID TRIO
Registration Number:	3929495	INTREPID TRIO
Registration Number:	4689547	SUPER SOL 62
Registration Number:	4189378	SUPPLYING A GROWING AMERICA
Registration Number:	3847228	TRIO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8602402834

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602402834

Email: nicole.pappa@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Pappa
Address Line 1: One State Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Pappa

SIGNATURE:	//Nicole Pappa//	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Intrepid Potash - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page1.tif		
source=Intrepid Potash - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page2.tif		
source=Intrepid Potash - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page3.tif		
source=Intrepid Potash - Trademark Agreement (executed)#page4.tif		

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office USPTO Madison Building 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 31, 2016 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and U.S. Bank National Association, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

DB1/ 89389492.3

Very truly yours,

INTREPID POTASH, INC.

Name: Brian D. Frantz

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Accounting Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Vice President

**REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0649** 

# SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
INTREPID®	3,988,179	7/5/2011
IN IR EPI ®	3,302,049	10/2/2007
INTREPID POTASH®	3,294,611	9/18/2007
POTASH B	4,417,373	10/15/2013
INTREPID TRIO®	3,750,269	2/16/2010
$Trio_{ {}_{f e}}$	3,929,495	3/8/2011
SUPER SOL 62®	4,689,547	2/17/2015
SUPPLYING A GROWING AMERICA®	4,189,378	8/14/2012
TRIO®	3,847,228	9/14/2010

DB1/ 89389492.3

**RECORDED: 11/01/2016**